DS4BD Series
R-410A High Effi ciency
Air Conditioner
13 SEER Residential System
1.5 – 5 Ton Capacity
FEATURES and BENEFITS
•  R-410A Refrigerant – Earth friendly non-ozone depleting
refrigerant.

042K B5B(M,V)-042K-B 41000 13 12.1 1300 0.073
048K B5B(M,V)-048(A,K)-C 48000 13 12.1 1400 0.082
060K B5B(M,V)-060K-C 60000 13 11.5 1700 0.087
Outdoor Unit Required
Model Number DS4BD- Indoor Unit BTUH SEER EER SCFM Orifi ce (1)
018K C5B(A,H)-024(C,U)-B+VSB-B 18400 14 12.8 550 0.049
024K C5B(A,H)-024(C,U)-B+VSB-B 24400 14 13.8 800 0.055
030K C5B(A,H)-030(C,U)-B+VSB-B 30400 14 13.6 950 0.062
036K C5B(A,H)-036(C,U)-B+VSB-B 35000 14 13.4 1100 0.069
042K C5B(A,H)-048(C,U)-C+VSB-C 42500 14 13.4 1300 0.073
048K C5B(A,H)-048(C,U)-C+VSB-C 48500 14 13.1 1400 0.082
060K C5B(A,H)-060(C,U)-C+VSB-C 60500 14 12.1 1700 0.087
Outdoor Unit Required
Model Number DS4BD- Indoor Unit BTUH SEER EER SCFM Orifi ce (1)
018K B5VM-024K-B 18400 14 12.8 550 0.049
024K B5VM-024K-B 24400 14 13.8 800 0.055
030K B5VM-030K-B 30400 14 13.6 950 0.062
036K B5VM-036K-B 35000 14 13.4 1100 0.069
042K B5VM-048K-C 42500 14 13.4 1300 0.073
048K B5VM-048K-C 48500 14 13.1 1400 0.082
060K B5VM-060K-C 60500 14 12.1 1700 0.087
1 Orifi ce supplied with outdoor unit.
See current ARI Directory for certifi ed combinations and ratings.  All ratings are with time delay relay.